

 Government eProcurement System	eProcurement System Government of India			
	Published Corrigendum Details			
			Date : 08-Sep-2022 04:51 PM	
			 Print	
Organisation Chain :	Hindustan Urvarak and Rasayan Limited Sindhri-Jharkhand - HURL			
Tender ID :	2022_HURL_708613_1			
Tender Ref No :	HURL/Sindri/CnM/22-23/1128			
Tender Title :	Procurement of High Speed Diesel (HSD) at HURL, Sindri			
Corrigendum Type :	Date			
Corrigendum:1				
Corrigendum Title	Corrigendum Description	Published Date	Document Name	Doc Size(in KB)
Date Corrigendum	Date Corrigendum for Procurement of High Speed Diesel (HSD) at HURL, Sindri	08-Sep-2022 04:29 PM	DateCorrigendum.pdf 	74.09
Critical Dates				
Publish Date	25-Aug-2022 06:00 PM	Bid Opening Date	17-Sep-2022 04:00 PM	
Document Download/Sale Start Date	25-Aug-2022 06:00 PM	Document Download/Sale End Date	16-Sep-2022 04:00 PM	
Clarification Start Date	25-Aug-2022 06:00 PM	Clarification End Date	16-Sep-2022 04:00 PM	
Bid Submission Start Date	25-Aug-2022 06:00 PM	Bid Submission End Date	16-Sep-2022 04:00 PM	
Details Before Corrigendum				
Critical Dates				
Publish Date	25-Aug-2022 06:00 PM	Bid Opening Date	10-Sep-2022 04:00 PM	
Document Download/Sale Start Date	25-Aug-2022 06:00 PM	Document Download/Sale End Date	09-Sep-2022 04:00 PM	
Clarification Start Date	25-Aug-2022 06:00 PM	Clarification End Date	09-Sep-2022 04:00 PM	
Bid Submission Start Date	25-Aug-2022 06:00 PM	Bid Submission End Date	09-Sep-2022 04:00 PM	



Hindustan Urvarak & Rasayan Limited

(A Joint Venture of NTPC, CIL, IOCL, FCIL & HFCL)

Ref No.: HURL/Sindri/C&M/22-23/1128/CORG-1

Date: 08-09-2022

CORRIGENDUM – 1

With reference to tender No.- HURL/Sindri/C&M/22-23/1128 Dated 25/08/2022 (Tender id: 2022_HURL_708613_1) for “Procurement of High Speed Diesel (HSD) at HURL, Sindri”, Corrigendum-1 is hereby issued as per enclosed details.

Part/Sec. of Tender Document: CLAUSE No. 7, Page no.-52 , SECTION – IV : SPECIAL CONDITION OF CONTRACT (SCC)	
Existing Clause	The Bills shall be submitted on running bill of running work on monthly basis . Payment shall be released within 15 days of submission of invoice by the party in all respect and duly certified by EIC. No claim regarding advance payment/adhoc payments will be entertained.
Amended Clause	The Bills shall be submitted on running bill of running work on every 15 days basis . Payment shall be released within 15 days of submission of invoice by the party in all respect and duly certified by EIC. No claim regarding advance payment/adhoc payments will be entertained.
Part/Sec. of Tender Document: CLAUSE –“Delivery Location/Schedule” as mentioned on Page no.-56 and 57 in SECTION – V : TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS (SCC)	
Existing Clause	Delivery Location/ Schedule – (1) HSD will be delivered by the contractor at two locations of HURL Sindri as per instruction of EIC. (A) EDG Storage area – Delivery to be made with Tanker having approx. capacity of 12 KL Tanker (B) At Fire Pump House Storage Area- Delivery to be made with Small HSD vehicle of having capacity approx. 2.5 KL Tanker with inbuilt pumping and metering system and a delivery hose with nozzle of length approx. 15 feet (C) All statutory requirements/ required licenses/Risk up to the delivery point will be in the scope of contractor. (2) Delivery Schedule – HSD Requirement in the form of Delivery Schedule will be informed by EIC, HURL through e-mail. Delivery of HSD to be made within 7 days from receipt of Delivery schedule.



Hindustan Urvarak & Rasayan Limited

(A Joint Venture of NTPC, CIL, IOCL, FCIL & HFCL)

Delivery Location/ Schedule –

TOTAL ANNUAL ESTIMATED REQUIREMENT OF HSD – Approx 120.5 KL

(A) HSD for EDG storage area and Fire Pump House Storage Area (Annual Estimated Requirement – Approx. 94 KL) will be delivered by the contractor at two locations of HURL Sindri as per instruction of EIC.

(1) EDG Storage area – Delivery to be made with Tanker having approx. capacity of 12 KL Tanker

(2) At Fire Pump House Storage Area- Delivery to be made with Small HSD vehicle of having capacity approx. 2.5 KL Tanker with inbuilt pumping and metering system and a delivery hose with nozzle of length approx. 15 feet

(3) All statutory requirements/ required licenses/Risk up to the delivery point will be in the scope of contractor.

(4) Delivery Schedule – HSD Requirement in the form of Delivery Schedule will be informed by EIC, HURL through e-mail. Delivery of HSD to be made within 7 days from receipt of Delivery schedule.

(B) HSD For DG Sets (Annual Estimated Requirement : Approx 26.5 KL)

Bidder shall supply High Speed Diesel (Confirming to IS:1460 and its consecutive amendments) to DG Sets installed at various locations of HURL Sindri Project – Admin Building, SMP Guest House, Nangal Hostel, Security Barracks or any other HURL Sindri Plant/ Residential areas having DG Set.

Bidder shall supply HSD for DG Set on “As & When Required” Basis within 72 hours from the delivery schedule given by EIC, HURL through e-mail.

Bidder shall deliver HSD in tankers with Flowmeter duly calibrated and certified by FCRI or any NABL accredited laboratory authorized by Govt of India for Flowmeter calibration. Calibration certificate shall always be produced whenever asked by EIC at any time.

Amended
Clause



Hindustan Urvarak & Rasayan Limited

(A Joint Venture of NTPC, CIL, IOCL, FCIL & HFCL)

Part/Sec. of Tender Document: CLAUSE No. 7, Page no.-58 , SECTION – VI : Format of Price Bid (BOQ)/ Financial Bid

Existing Clause	Quantity – 94000 Litres , Units - Litres
Amended Clause	Quantity – 120500 Litres , Units - Litres

Part/Sec. of Tender Document: CLAUSE No. 14, Page no.-54 , SECTION – IV : SPECIAL CONDITION OF CONTRACT (SCC)

Existing Clause	<p>1. Within thirty (30) days of the receipt of Purchase Order/Service Order from the Owner, the contractor shall furnish the Contract Performance Guarantee (CPG), if applicable, for the due performance of the Contract for the amount equivalent to “Ten percent (10%) of the Contract Price” with an initial validity up to ninety (90) days beyond the completion date for work plus defect liability period (if any), for due performance of the Contract(s)/Order(s) in any form acceptable to the Owner as mentioned below.</p> <p>Performance Security / Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) may be submitted in any of the following forms:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">electronically by RTGS in the account of HURL details of which are given in bidding documentorin the form of Demand Draft in favour of Hindustan Urvarak & Rasayan Limited, Payable at New Delhi.orin the form of an irrevocable bank guarantee in accordance with the form of included in the bidding documents (Annexure 9 of Section VI (Forms and Procedures)) from any Nationalized bank / Scheduled Bank recognised by Reserve Bank of India.orSecurity deposit at the rate of 10.00% shall be recovered from the subsequent monthly bills. The contractor is required to provide the request letter for security deposit submission from recovery of monthly bills at the time of award. <p>Failure of the supplier to submit the above-mentioned Performance Security / Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) shall constitute sufficient grounds for the annulment of the award and forfeiture of the Bid Security / Security deposit submitted before award of work.</p>
-----------------	---



Hindustan Urvarak & Rasayan Limited

(A Joint Venture of NTPC, CIL, IOCL, FCIL & HFCL)

	<p>No interest shall be payable by the Owner to the Contractor against the Security Deposit furnished.</p> <p>Performance Security shall be returned after Six (06) months from the satisfactory completion of contract period . However, the contractor will have to apply in writing, for refund of the same.</p> <p>3. HURL reserves the right to forfeit the security deposit/PBG if the Contractor fails or neglects to take up the job, abide by to fulfil the terms and conditions of the contract and/or to execute the work satisfactorily.</p>
Amended Clause	<p>2. Within thirty (30) days of the receipt of Purchase Order/Service Order from the Owner, the contractor shall furnish the Contract Performance Guarantee (CPG), if applicable, for the due performance of the Contract for the amount equivalent to “One percent (01%) of the Contract Price” with an initial validity up to ninety (90) days beyond the completion date for work plus defect liability period (if any), for due performance of the Contract(s)/Order(s) in any form acceptable to the Owner as mentioned below.</p> <p>Performance Security / Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) may be submitted in any of the following forms:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">• electronically by RTGS in the account of HURL details of which are given in bidding document or• in the form of Demand Draft in favour of Hindustan Urvarak & Rasayan Limited, Payable at New Delhi. or• in the form of an irrevocable bank guarantee in accordance with the form of included in the bidding documents (Annexure 9 of Section VI (Forms and Procedures)) from any Nationalized bank / Scheduled Bank recognised by Reserve Bank of India. or• Security deposit at the rate of 01.00% shall be recovered from the subsequent monthly bills. The contractor is required to provide the request letter for security deposit submission from recovery of monthly bills at the time of award. <p>Failure of the supplier to submit the above-mentioned Performance Security / Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) shall constitute sufficient grounds for the annulment of the award and forfeiture of the Bid Security / Security deposit submitted before award of work.</p>



Hindustan Urvarak & Rasayan Limited

(A Joint Venture of NTPC, CIL, IOCL, FCIL & HFCL)

No interest shall be payable by the Owner to the Contractor against the Security Deposit furnished.

Performance Security shall be returned after Six (06) months from the satisfactory completion of contract period . However, the contractor will have to apply in writing, for refund of the same.

3. HURL reserves the right to forfeit the security deposit/PBG if the Contractor fails or neglects to take up the job, abide by to fulfil the terms and conditions of the contract and/or to execute the work satisfactorily.

Part/Sec. of Tender Document: Tender Details, Critical Dates

Existing Clause	Bid Submission End Date – 09-09-2022, 04:00 PM Bid Opening Date – 10-09-2022, 04:00 PM
Amended Clause	Bid Submission End Date – 16-09-2022, 04:00 PM Bid Opening Date – 17-09-2022, 04:00 PM

All other terms and conditions stipulated in tender document, modified to the extent of corrigendum issued, remain unaltered.